Low Signal Relay   G6A 67
Low Signal Relay
G6A
Fullly Sealed Relay with High Impulse Withstand
• High sensitivity — can be driven by digital circuits.
• Low-profile design allows use in 12.70 mm PC board rack.
• Surge withstand voltage meets FCC Part 68 regulation.
• Units can be mounted side by side due to low magnetic
leakage.
• Special models available for low thermoelectromotive force.
• Unique moving loop (permanent magnet) armature reduces
relay size, magnetic interference, and contact bounce time.
• Single or dual coil winding types available.
• RoHS Compliant RC FCC
Ordering Information
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating, (e.g., G6A-274P-ST-US-DC12).
■ Non-latching
■ Latching
Single Coil
Dual Coil
Type Contact form Model
Ag (Au clad)
Standard DPDT G6A-274P-ST-US
Low-sensitivity DPDT G6A-274P-ST40-US
Type Contact form Model
Ag (Au clad)
Standard DPDT G6AU-274P-ST-US
Type Contact form Model
Ag (Au clad)
Standard DPDT G6AK-274P-ST-US
Low-sensitivity DPDT G6AK-274P-ST40-US
68 Low Signal Relay   G6A
Specifications
■ Contact Data
*  0.25A at 125VAC for latching models
Note:  P level: λ60 = 0.1 x 10–6/operation
This value was measured at a switching frequency of 60 operations/min and the criterion of contact resistance is 50 Ω. This value may vary
depending on the switching frequency and operating environment. Always double-check relay suitability under actual operating conditions.
■ Coil Data
Standard Non-latching DPDT (G6A-274P-ST-US)
Low-sensitivity Non-latching DPDT (G6A-274P-ST40-US)
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with a tolerance of ±10%.
2. Operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
3. The maximum voltage is the highest voltage that can be imposed on the relay coil.
Type G6A-274P-ST(40)-US
G6AK-274P-ST(40)-US
G6AU-274P-ST-US
Load Resistive load (p.f. = 1) Inductive load (p.f. = 0.4)
(L/R = 7 ms)